

Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

## SEAMEC/BSE/SP/SMO/1003/2023

March 10, 2023

BSE Limited Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Trading Symbol: 526807

Sub: Subcontract Agreement with Consortium Partner in Pipeline Replacement Project (PRPVII)

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Company has entered into a subcontract with its consortium partner in Pipeline Replacement Project (PRPVII) for taking up some subsea installation works of ONGC on unit rate basis.

The work scope is to be executed over two working season i.e. till May 2024.

The approximate total value of the contract at the maximum indicated quantity of scope of work shall be approximately INR 80,77,90,775.00, exclusive of GST.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For SEAMEC LIMITED

SACHIDANAN DIgitally signed by SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY DA MOHANTY Date; 2023.03.10 13:33:21 +05'30'

S.N. MOHANTY
PRESIDENT
Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary













**Regd. Office:** A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

## SEAMEC/NSE/SP/SMO/1003/2023

March 10, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: Subcontract Agreement with Consortium Partner in Pipeline Replacement Project (PRPVII)

Dear Sir / Madam,

The Company has entered into a subcontract with its consortium partner in Pipeline Replacement Project (PRPVII) for taking up some subsea installation works of ONGC on unit rate basis.

The work scope is to be executed over two working season i.e till May 2024.

The approximate total value of the contract at the maximum indicated quantity of scope of work shall be approximately INR 80,77,90,775.00, exclusive of GST.

We request you to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For SEAMEC LIMITED

SACHIDANAN SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY
DA MOHANTY
Date: 2023.03.10
13:32:33+05'30'

S.N. MOHANTY
PRESIDENT
Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary









